WASTE WATER

City of Childersburg Water Sewer and Gas Board Wastewater Tariffs

Effective: September 2021

WASTEWATER RATES

The City of Childersburg Water and Sewer Gas Board (CWS&GB) hereby fixes and established the following rates governing the furnishing of wastewater through one point of delivery and measured through one meter.

<u>SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL (INSIDE)</u>

AVAILABILITY

Residential services for domestic use provided adequate capability and capacity are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all residential customer sanitary sewer services located within the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered residential customers shall pay the following monthly rate:

Customer Charge \$15.00

First 4,000 Gallons \$4.82 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$5.08 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$6.15 per 1,000 gal.

SCHEDULE - RESIDENTIAL (OUTSIDE)

AVAILABILITY

Residential services for domestic use provided adequate capability and capacity are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all residential customer sanitary sewer services located outside the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered residential customers shall pay the following monthly rate:

Customer Charge \$19.50

First 4,000 Gallons \$5.89 per 1,000 gal.

Next 2,000 Gallons \$6.15 per 1,000 gal.

All Additional Usage \$6.15 per 1,000 gal.

WASTE WATER

SCHEDULE – BUSINESS (INSIDE)

AVAILABILITY

Business services provided adequate capability and capacity are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all business customer sanitary sewer services located within the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered business customers shall pay the following monthly rate:

Customer Charge	\$16.00
First 4,000 Gallons	\$5.08 per 1,000 gal.
Next 2,000 Gallons	\$5.35 per 1,000 gal.
All Additional Usage	\$5.35 per 1,000 gal.

SCHEDULE - BUSINESS (OUTSIDE)

AVAILABILITY

Business services provided adequate capability and capacity are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all business customer sanitary sewer services located outside the city limits of Childersburg

RATE

All metered business customers shall pay the following monthly rate:

Customer Charge		\$16.00
First 4,000 Gallons		\$5.08 per 1,000 gal.
Next 2,000 Gallons	7,	\$5.35 per 1,000 gal.
All Additional Usage		\$5.35 per 1,000 gal.

SCHEDULE - SMALL INDUSTRIAL

AVALIBILITY

Industrial services provided adequate capability and capacity are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all industrial customer sanitary sewer services consuming 250,000 gallons or greater per month during the current month or any single month during the past eleven (11) months not to exceed 750,000 gallons in a single month

RATE

All metered industrial customers shall pay the following monthly rate:

Customer Charge	\$18.00
First 4,000 Gallons	\$5.08 per 1,000 gal.
Next 2,000 Gallons	\$5.35 per 1,000 gal.
All Additional Usage	\$5.35 per 1,000 gal.

WASTE WATER

SCHEDULE - INDUSTRIAL PARK

AVAILABILITY

Industrial services provided adequate capability and capacity are available

APPLICATION

This schedule applies to all customer located within the Coosa Industrial Park located on Highway 235

RATE

All metered industrial customers shall pay the following monthly rates:

Customer Charge
First 4,000 Gallons
Next 2,000 Gallons
All Additional Usage

\$20.00
\$6.42 per 1,000 gal.
\$6.69 per 1,000 gal.
\$6.69 per 1,000 gal.